
2015/2016 SECOND SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Monday, 16th May, 2016 – Friday 27th May, 2016       - 1st Semester 2015/2016 Conference Marking (2 weeks)

Monday 30th May – Friday 24th June, 2016       - Resumption of 2nd Semester, 2015/2016 academic session

      -  (Studentship and course registration for all categories of 
           students inclusive of carryover students)

Monday, 6th June, 2016       - Lectures commence for all categories of students

Monday, 6th June – Monday, 29th August, 2016       - Lecture period for all categories of students (13 weeks)

           (Inclusive of Association Week)

Friday, 24th June, 2016       - Deadline for payment of balance of 40% 2015/2016 tuition fees

Saturday, 25th June – Monday 4th July, 2016        - Late registration chargeable with penalty and closure of portal

         for all categories of students on Monday, 4th July, 2016

Tuesday, 5th July – Tuesday, 12th July, 2016       - Mid-Semester Examination (1 Week)

Monday, 25th July - Tuesday, 26th July, 2016       - Departmental Students Association Week (2 days)

Wednesday, 27th July – Saturday, 30th July, 2016       - Students Union Week (Lectures stop at noon)

Monday, 29th August – Saturday, 9th September, 2016  - 2nd Semester Examination (Phase 1) 

          ( for Full-Time & Part-Time HND I & HND II students only - 2 weeks)

Monday, 19th September – Saturday, 8th October, 2016  - 2nd Semester Examination (Phase II)

          (for Full Time and Part Time ND I & ND II students only - 3 weeks)

Saturday, 15th October, 2016               -  End of 2nd Semester, 2015/2016

Monday, 10th October – Saturday 22nd October, 2016     -  Conference Marking (2weeks) 

Monday, 10th October – Friday 9th January, 2017            -  Students proceed on SIWES Programme (14 weeks)

Monday, 24th October - Monday, 21st November, 2016    -  Annual Vacation for all academic staff (4 weeks)

Monday, 14th November, 2016         -  2016/2017 academic session commences


